Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see ext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 381, A.]

[Published July 26, 1951.

CHAPTER 541.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to W. Howard Price of Waukesha to compensate him for a suit of clothes wrongfully taken from his home and carried away by 2 escapees from the industrial school at Waukesha.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund, \$50 to W. Howard Price of Waukesha, Wisconsin, to compensate him for a suit of clothes wrongfully taken from his home and carried away by 2 escaped inmates of the industrial school at Waukesha on January 7, 1949. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release of the state of Wisconsin of all claims arising to W. Howard Price on January 7, 1949 for the wrongful taking and damaging of his property by said escaped inmates.

Approved July 6, 1951.